89/85/20183 B89:22 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 91/17
Apr J0 03 02:44p Murray, Inc. 6153736798 : p.2

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-580

CHASSIS & HOOD ASSEMBLY

REFER TO CUSTOMER 44
ASSY PAGE FOR N

)

R .y

-5

T

FRONT AXLE
ASSEMELY

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIP-

MENT PARTS. Use of service/raplacement ALL UNNUMBERED
parts atharthan original aquipment parts may ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABI.E
vaid your watranty. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 171680

20




@9/85/2p83 89:22 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE @2/17
Apr 30 03 OZ:44p Murray, Inc. 6153736738 p.3

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

STEERING ASSEMBLY

REF,
CUSTOMER ASSY. PG,
STEERING WHEEL

& HARDWARE

Rot,
CHASSIS & HOOD PG
DASH

N

hY

REFER TQ
CHASSIS & HOQD PG,
Front Axte ~~.
Suppont

)\ 32 REFER TO

TIRE TREAD
PAGE

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT PARTS. Use of serv-

ALL UNNUMBERED ice/replacamant parts other than
T o PROE e Libg L original equipment parts may vaid
your warranty. 3150050

22




89/65/2083 09: 22

+441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE ©83/17

Apr 30 3
P 03 02:45p Murray, Inc. 815373g7a8 p.4
32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-550

key# part# desetiptian qty,
1 . FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY SF 1
2 56400 AXLE, FRONT 1
3 50846 BEARING, FLANGE 4
& 31U368 SPINDLE, RH T
5 36625 RING, RETEX i}
& 310367 SPINOLE, LH 1
7 A0447 ARM, ETEERING LH 1
8 454865 PIN, SPRING 1
9 302691 TIE ROD 1
16 © 122143 SCREW, 8/8-16X1.25 HHC 2
1 o 120382 WASHER, .303X.68X.10 REGSPTLK 2
12 o 1499 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHGTRLK 2
13 304245 SEQTOR, GEAR 1
14 44011 BOLT, .750X1.40 SPSH i
18 2483 WASHER, .38IDX1,25QDX.07 1
16 30673 SCREW, 3/8-24X1.00 NYL 1
1r 56190 DRAG LINK 3
18 & 124925 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM 2
18 21275 BALL JOINT 2
20 o 120382 WAS Ef, NEGSPTLK 2
21 & 120268 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEX 2
22 314108 STEERING SHAFT 1
23 44008 FINION, STRERING SHAFT 1
24 454565 PIN, SFRING 1
25 54902 BEARING, 1.870X.60 FLANGE STEERING 1
28 39482 RING, BETEX 1.27X.05 1
27 36625 RING, RETEX .57X.05 1
28 * ASSEMBLY, TIRE & RIM 2
29 24167 YALVE STEM 1
@u Joua7 WHEEL W/BEARING 1
31 35978 BEARING, 1.23B0DX. 75310 FLANGE 2
a2 REFER TO TIRE TREAD PAGE

33 a4z WASHER, FLAT 756X1,31X.075 4
34 36625 RING, RETEX 57X.05 2
35 40394 HUB GAP 2

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS,
0 indicates 3TANDARD HARDWARE (TEMS,

23




p9/05/2083 B9:22 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 04/17
Apr 30 03 H
P oz ‘45P Hurr‘au, Inc. 6153736798 p.5

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

MOTICN DRIVE ASSEMBLY

l  REF.
KEY#58

ENGINE PG
ENGINE SHE]

SEE DETAIL A)
OR ASSEMBL
TO FRAME

7™ 60 REFER TO

. TIRE TREAD
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMCNT PARTS. TELIS AEE DITETCrANGABLE
Use of servica/replacement parts othar than original equip- WITH OPPOSITE SIDE | 0149858

ment parte may void your watranty.

24




89/0572003 _09: 22
HMpr dU U3 02:45p

+441279726865
Murray, Ins.

ANNE CAMPBELL

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

6153738798

PAGE 85/17
p.6

oy

DT NE AR QM

P N
Lo~ mbhitns O

MR oD
2O~

65
66

part#

TRANSAXLE

302745
anz1
22053
54758
7707
0120228
Q158
0180112
120898
01408
306770
Qabags
170688
0122017
138485
01498
57449
0EB2ES
57157
A02EsE
137185
302445
0120200
304438
40806
6p71984
120393
01408
302603
302600
ap2601
20064
48761
1808
41880
4107
45602
01458
A08EQ
35374
45892
01455
43980
50562
54723
20507
120983
01458
210189
120393
121222
0271104
01408
40276
aR4In
24167
236182

57479
52928
842

42815
36625
40984

* Qrder Individual Parts,
¢ Indlcates STANDARD HARDWARE | TEMS.

description

FOOTE 4380-3 (CONTACT NEAREST DEALER)

PULLEY V 4L 6,60 OD

KEY, WDRF 806 .750X.187X.212
BING, RETEX .58X.04TRU5100-62
BELT, V4L 82.00 SF DRIVE
BRACKET, TRANSAXLE
SCREW, 5716-18X .63 HHC

NUT, 5/16-16 REGHEXGTRLK
SCREW, 5/16-18X2.78 HHG
WASHER, FLAT .344X .68X.065
NUT, 6/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRKT.STABILIZER 920,4360
SCREW, 5/16-18X 75 WAHKTAR
WASHFR, HVRPTIK AR ENXY NG
SCAEW, 5/16-18X1.00 HHC
WASHER, EXLK.320X.61X.03
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRKT,SHIFT £920-5F4360-583
SCREW, 1/4-28X .75 NYLHHC
WASHER, 750X,250

SHIFT LEVER

PIN, COTTER 125 DIAX1,00LG
TUBE,CLEAR PLASTIC

MUT, 1/2-13 NEXJAM
KNOB,SHIFT NOMA 1/2-13

BELT GUIDE

NUT, 5/18-18 HEXKEPE
WASHER, FLAT 344X .69X.0652
NUT, §/16-18 REGHEXCTARLK
ASSY BRAKE PEDAL
ROD,RPIVOY
SPACER,.53IDX.62DX 1,406
RING, RET E .39X.04TRU5133-50
PAD,ULU | GHABHAKE PEDAL
IDLER ARM BRKT TRACTION
BOLT, 625X .218 HHSH 5/16-18
WASHER, FLAT .B35K1.81X,07
WASBHER, FLAT 333X .87X.119
NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
RETAINER, STRAP BELT
PULLEY, IDLER

BOLT, H8-16X1,50 CARRA

NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK
RQD, ,288 DIA GLUTCH
SPRING,2/80DX1.525X.055
BRACKET, BRAKE ROD

BOLT, 437X 156 HHSH 9/16-18
WASHER, FLAT 344X 68X.065
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRAKE ROD

WASHER, FLAT .344X .69X.065
PIN, COTTER .050/.086X.75LG
NUT, 6/16 18 HEXKERS

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXGTRLK
SPRING 314 DDX6,76%.091
SPRING 071 X 62 X4.57
TIRE&RIM ASM, 1 BX8.50-8
VALVE STEM

WHEEL HUB

ReFER TO TIRE TREAD PAGE
SPACER, .75 X 1,25 X 1.32

KEY. SQUARE .1878QX2,25L
WASHEH, FLAT . 785X1.31X.076
WASHER, FLAT .755X1.53X.07
RING, RETEX .87X.05TRU5133.75
OAP, 1.500ID X 7OLG 1TUB

&

.._v.m_;.;_._._n..._A_...a_...a_._A_L_._._._...‘A_s.am_-_;_.4[\).;—.-;.....*4.._-_-_sa_-_n_;..hhAamm_.’_,_‘_‘_‘

P E NN

25




89/85/2083  89: 22 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE B6/17
nFTo9Y LY uZ:45p Murraw, Inc. 6153736798 7
. P.

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

ENGINE & CONTROL ASSEMBLY

REF,

CHASSIS &
HOOD PG, ™
DASH

REF,
CHASSIS & HOOP PG,
MAIN FRAME

NOTE: Al WAYS LISE ORIGINAI E
EQUIPMENT PARTS. Lise of serv- — ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
ice/replacement parts other than WITH OPPOSITE SIDE
original aquipment parts may void
yolr warranty.

317167A

28




89/05/2803 99:22 +441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE B87/17

Apr 30 03 O2:45p Murray, Inc. 6153736798 p.8
32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590
key# part# deaeriplion qty.
1 ENGINE SEE ENGINE MANUAL 1
? 050947 SOREW, 3/8-16X1.25 WAHKTAP 4
3 0138489 WASHER, EXLK .384X.69X.04 1
4 306274 DEFLECTCR LOUVERED 1
5 035287 SCHEW 8-32X.38 HHWATAP 4
a 310290 PULLEY, ENGINE 1
7 303151 KEY, SQUARE .2498QX4,50LG 1
8 804246 SPACER 1
o 086431 WASHER, .B81IDX1.2800X.447 PILOT 1
10 0120383 WASHER, REGSPTLK 450X.78X.12 1
11 0433144 SCHEW, 7/18-20X4,25 HHC 1
12 314989 TANK, FUEL 1 GALION 1
13 049050 SCREW, 1/4-10X . 75PHPNTAP 4
14 47452 GAS LINE 25D BULK LENGTH 12"
18 48672 CLAMP, GAS LINE (1/2 DIA HOSE) 2
16 46704 GAS GAP 1
17 49221 RESTOR PLUG 1
18 303275 THROTTLE CONTROL 1
19 03829 SGREW, 10-24X 80 SLHHMA 2
20 0271166 NUT, #10-24 HEXKEPS H
21 50607 KNOB,ROUND THROTTLE 1

0 Indicaies STANDARD HARDWAHE 11 EMS.,

a7




@9/5/_29‘3 33: 22 +441279726865
Apr 30 03 02:45p Murray, Ine.

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-580

ANNE CAMPBELL
6153735798

PAGE B8/17

r.9

PRE-PAINTED DECK ASSEMBLY

REF. KEY#25

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS.
Use of servica/replace ment pars othet than onginal equip-
mant parts may void your warranty.

ALL UNNUMBERED 1
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE |
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

12562E

28




PAGE 89/17

?_1'3/5/328@3 B9:22 +441275726865 ANNE CAMPBELL

r -

P 03 Dz:46p Murrag, Inc. 6153736798 p.10

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

keyi#t partt dascription qty.
1 308948 32'SD DECK 1
2 55370 SKID BAR 1
3 55368 CHUTE DEFL-RIDER 1
a 126216 BOLT, 5/16-18X .75 GARR 4
5 o 271184 NUT, 5/16-18 HEXKEPS 4
-] 57432 GHUTE PIVOYT BRKT 1
7 ¢ 122007 SCREW, 516-18X ,76 HHG 2
8 0 1488 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
5 12561 ASSY PIVOT TUBE i
10 £1985 BLIPPORT, PIVOT THIRE 1
11 0 120228 SCREW, 5/16-18X .63 HHC 1
12 & t4g8 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
12 12559 BRKTHEIGHT ADJUST 1
14 0 120228 SCREW, 5/16-18X 63 HHC 3
15 0 1498 NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 3
16 53781 BRACE 30"SD DECK 1
17 ¢ tHotzO SUKEW, 3/8-18X ,75 HHC 1
18 0 120304 WASHER, FLAT .408X ,81X,085 1
18 ¢ 1488 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK 1
20 57610 BRACKET, BWITGH 1
21 0 120228 SCREW, 6/16-18X .63 HHC 1
22 ¢ 1488 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
24 402308 SHOULDER PIN 1
24 0 1499 NUT, 8/8-16 REGHXCTRLK i
25 56283 QUILL, 32/42" ASSEMBLY 2
26 56623 SHAFT/SADDLE ASSY. 1
27 48562 BEARING, BALL 1
28 50616 DUST SHIELD 1
28 58547 QUILL CASTING 1
30 49uty BHNG, BALL 1
ai 50818 SPAGER,3.797LGX 66910X,880D 1
a2 56290 SPACER 1
a3 56391 CQUILL RULLEY 1
34 56365 SPECIAL WASHER 1
35 1282 NUT, 7/16-20 WOFLLK 1
26 50624 SCHEW, 5/16-10X .68 WAHHTAR S
37 48678 LIFT PLATE 1
3| 0 120228 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC 2
35 0 14908 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
40 55686 SCREW, 1/4-20X 63 SLTRMA 2
41 0 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS 2
42 50613 BRACKET,PIVOT ]
43 49039 BAR, HITCH 1
44 485058 BAACKET, LOCK 1
45 0 120918 SCREW, 3/8-18%1,50 HHG 1
46 0 1499 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHXGTALK (
47 s5724 FIN, PIVOT ROD .50DX7.55 i
48 0 9u642s WASHER, FLAT .515X B8X.0684 2
49 acsea RING, RET E .26X.04 @
&0 56820 BLADE, 32" LOW-LIFT 16 2
51 2483 WASHER, 891X 1.25DX.07 BELLVIL &
52 30573 SCREW, HR-24X1.00 NYLMHE ?
0 Indicates STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.

29




@.9,45/—3883(13%%2 45 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBEL L PAGE 18/17
‘ i 46pR Murray, Inc. 6153738798 p.11
32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-530
PAINTED DECK ASSEMBL.Y
*12562 - DECK ASSY. PRE-PAINT
43\ W
23
\
2
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. ALL UNNUMBERED
ot ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
Use of serviee/raplacemeant parts other than ariginal equip-
BNt pats may void your warranty. WITH OPPOSITE SIDE 915925C
30




@9/05/2863 ©89:22 +441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE

11/17

Apr H
Fr 30 03 O2:46p Murray, Inc. 6153736798 p.12
32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590
Key# pan# description qty.
1 * PAINTED 32 MOWER DECK 1
4 47816 PIN, .495X1,750 CLEVIS-SHORT 1
3 56180 PIN, HAIR .091 DIAXT1.62LG 1
4 304882 BRACKET \DLER 325D A
8 20864 RING, RET E .30X.04 1
-] aagz RETAINER, STRAP BELT 1
7 39498 IDLER PULLEY, DRIVEC 1
8 0 122181 SCREW, 3/8-16X2.00 HHC 1
9 120282 SPLIT LOCKWASHER 8383 X .68 X .10 Z 1
10 5 120377 NHT, 8/8-16 AFGHX 1
" 44892 BELT BRAKE SPRING 1
12 0 443874 SCREW, 10-24X .60 HHMA 1
13 0997318 NUT, #10.24 REGHEXCTRLK 1
14 12856 SPRING,BRAKE HELEASE 1
15 12557 SPRING,DECK ENGAGE 1
15 41357 RETURN SPRING 1
¥ 457465 BELT, V 4L 5300 1
18 307652 COVER QUILL LH 1
18 307683 GOVER QUILL ALH, 1
29 0 120220 SOMCW, 5/16-10%1.00 11HQ 4
21 0 1493 NUT, $/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 4
22 52584 WHEEL, 3D 6.000DX1.38WD SMO 2
23 23782 BOLT, .500¥1.656 HHSH 2/8-16 2
24 01489 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTALK 2
25 8003 LEVER, HT. ADJ. 1
26 & 120696 SCREW, 5/16-18X2,25 HKHC 1
27 83248 SPRING 1
28 0 1468 NUTY, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
29 53895 GRIP HANDLE 1
30 9128 HANDLE, DECK ENGAGE BLK H
31 0 122040 SCREW, 5/16-18X1.50 HHG 1
3z 28170 SPRING 1
33 ¢ 1498 NUT. 5/1G-18 REGHEXCTALK 1
34 55213 GRIP 1
a5 57511 LIFT CABLE 1
36 9405 CLEVIS, LIFT CABLE 1
37 0 120372 NLUT, 1/4-20 REGSQ 1
pel:] 39522 PIN CLEVIS 812 X 812 1
39 56180 PIN. HAIR 091 DIAX1.62LG 1
4Q ¢ 120228 SCREW, 5716-18X 83 MHC 1
41 01498 NUT, 5716-18 AEGHEXCTRLK 1
42 57560 RETAINER, .21IDX.62X.02 WIRE 1
43 0 120228 SCREW, 5716-18X 83 HHC 1
44 01498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
45 8905 GHUTE, DISCHARGE 1
486 57430 DEPLECTOR CHUTE PIVOT RGD 1
47 57431 SPRING TORSION CHUTE DEF 1
48 57507 PUSH NUT 1
* Order Individual Parts.
0 Indicates ATANDARD HARDWARF ITEMS,

31




89/05/2003 ©9:22 +441273726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 12/17

Apr 30 03 02:46p Murray, Inc. 6153736798 p.13

32" LAWN TRACTOR MOREL B3554-590
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

[
PG, STABILIZER M
BRKT. SCREW 23
r"a

Bypaze
Connactor

ENGINE PG.
ENGINE NUT 3

LS

19 """@ REF. CHASSIS &
™ HOOD PG.

s
A T SWITGH MNT. BRKT,
% V". - 4{%\:&\ N f
g o 2
\ Loy S

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. ALL UNNUMBERED
Use of service/raplacement parts other than original equip- ITEMS ARE INTCACHANGABLE
ment pars may void your warranty. WITH QPPOSITE SIDE 3159484

32




%9/85/'2@3 B9: 22 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 13/17
r 30 D3 H
4P 02: 46p Murray, Inec. 61537387398 p.l14
32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590
Koy# partd description qty. _¥
1 57642 WIRE HARNESS 1
2 41482 CLIP, PRESS WIRE 2
2 54888 RETAINER, WIRE 2
4 308064 ASSY, LIGHT WIRE 1
5 52572 BULB, HEADLAMP 2
[ 57444 TIE, CABLE 1
7 41482 CLIF, PRESY WIRE z
8 300687 SWITCH, IGNITION & LIGHTS 1
2} 0138557 WASHER, REGINTLK 1
1n 48140 NUT, 5/8.32 HXHD 1GN SWIT 1
11 G066 KEY, IGNITION SWITCH 1
12 57564 HARNESS, DECK WIRE 1
13 57475 SWITCH 1
14 057220 SCREW, #12 X .50 PHPNHTAR 2
15 041482 CLIP, PRESS WIRE 1
16 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 1
17 300220 SWITCH, SNAPMNT NO ,065/.116 1
18 53716 SOLENOID, NEW CLUM 1
19 0187745 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 HXSEMMA 2
20 01502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK z
21 0271172 NUT, 1/4-20 HEXKEPS 1
22 0138485 WASHER, EXLIK 320 X &1 X.,03 2
23 0120368 NUT, 5/16-24 REGHEX 2
24 57444 TIE, CABLE 1
25 55511 WIRE, GROUND 1
26 0271184 NUT, /16 - 18 HEXKEPS 1
27 57547 SWITCH, SEAT 1
29 0160505 SCAEW, 1/4-20 PNPNHM 2
29 57486 BATTERY, 12V 5 PLATE 1
30 209867 STRAP, RUBBER 1
k1l 0120854 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .63 HHC 2
a2 0271172 NUT, 1/4-20 H KEPS 2
38A 302031 FUSE, 13 AMP SHADE TYPE 1
338 49211 FUSE, 15 AMP CYLINDIRICAL TYPE 1

0 Indicates STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS,
“*Clyrindrical ar Spade typo fuses are included with the wirg hamess.

33




89/85/2083 09:22 +441273726865 ANNE CAMPBELL
Hper 30

a3 H
02:47p Murray, Ine. 6153736798

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

PAGE

14/17

P.15

DECALS

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. ITEMS AFE INT oM ABLE
Use of sarvice/raplacemant pante other than original oquip - WITH OPPOSITE SIDE
ment parts may vold your warranty,

172294




89/05/2083 09: 22 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 15/17
Apr 30 03 D2:47p Murray, Inc. 6153738798 p.16

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590)

kay#  part# description aty —’
1 55832 PAD FOAM TOP HOOD 1
2 55833 PAD FOAM LH SIDE HOOD 1
3 55834 PAD FOAM RH SIDE HODD 1
4 314456 DECAL, HOODSIDE RH 1
8 314457 DECAL, HOODSIDE LH 1
6 307412 DECAL, DASH PLAIN SF YN RUHOPE 1
7 305770 DECAL,CAUTION TRIANGLE EUROPE 2
8 307047 DECAL,3-SPEED CONSOLE TOR 1
a 307875 DEGALINSTRUCTION CONS DANIGH 1
10 807377 DECALWARNING DANIS|H 2
11 314460 DECAL, CONSOLE HH STRETCH FRM 1
12 14481 NECAL, CONSOLE LH STRETCH FRM 1
13 300856 NAME PLATE 8/32 WHITE 2
14 68200 DECAL BLADE ENGAGE EUROPE 1
15 88001 DECAL,BLADE HEIGHT ADJ. EURQPE 1
16 58903 BECAL,BRAKE/CLUTCH EUROPE 1
17 REFERENCE ONLY 1
18 a02ass NAMEPLATE SM. DYNA 1
19 REFERENGE UNLY 1

35




89/85/2003 B9:22  +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL
Her 4o

03 0zZ:47p Murray, Inc. 61537387989

32" LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

PAGE 16/17

r. 1%

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY VIEW
315134 PARTS BAG ASSY QTY1
key# part# decription
1 57452 SEAT MV350
2 120393 WASHER,FLAT .344X.69X.065
2 120638 WASHER, HVSPLTLK .328X,60X.10%
4 122007 SCREW, 5/16-18X.75 HHC
5 301251 STEERING WHEEL
6 314775 STEERING, SLEEVE
7 456378 ROLL PIN ,250D1AX2 0LG
8 54873 OlL TROUGH

qty

1
4
4
4
1
1
1
1

F16235

36




99/@5/2003  ©9;22  +441279726865
Apr. 4o Murray, Inc.

03 02:47p

32"LAWN TRACTOR MODEL B3554-590

ANNE CAMPBELL

8153738798

PAGE

17/17
p.18

TIRE SIZE

11X 4.00-5
13X5.00-8
15X6.00-6
16 XB50-8
18 X8.50-8
18X9.50-8
20 X8.00-8
20 X10.00-8
20 X10.00 - 10
23 X9.50-12

TREAD PAT

"A"

42295 °
11060
39830
41081
319683
411086
319685
58276
55893
53655

"B"

319679
319680
316702
3196872
317400
316701
319684
3196386
319687
319690

"c"

301140

57164

319689

I'D"

31395
31453

[ (%]

[ ]

31395
31458
31365

[ N =y

31437

316711 B

37




